PXXXXSC Series
                                Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Rev.B_Oct,2019 - 1 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Description
PXXXXSC series thyristors are a type of semi-conduct

2×10us 8×20us 10×360us 10×1000us
C 500 400 175 100
Part Number Code
                            P XXXX S C
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
VDRM
Surge：10/700uS 6KV
Package Type SMB
Series code: P indicator
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Rev.B_Oct,2019 - 3 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃,)
Part Number
IDRM@VDRM VS①@IS VT@ IT IH CO②
μA V V mA V A mA pF
max min max max max max min max
P0080SC 5 6 20 800 4 2.2 25 80
P0300SC 5 25 40 800 4 2.2 50 80
P0640SC 5 58 77 800 4 2.2 120 65
P0720SC 5 65 88 800 4 2.2 120 65
P0900SC 5 75 98 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1100SC 5 90 130 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1300SC 5 120 160 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1500SC 5 140 180 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1800SC 5 170 220 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2000SC 5 180 220 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2300SC 5 190 260 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2600SC 5 220 300 800 4 2.2 120 55
P3100SC 5 275 350 800 4 2.2 120 70
P3500SC 5 320 400 800 4 2.2 120 50
P3800SC 5 360 460 800 4 2.2 120 50
P4200SC 5 400 540 800 4 2.2 120 45
① Vs is measured at 100KV/s
② Off-state capacitance is measured in VDC=2V, VRMS=1V, f=1MHz
P0220SC 5 15 28 800 4 2.2 35 80
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Rev.B_Oct,2019 - 4 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Soldering Parameters
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
Pre Heat
-Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150℃
-Temperature Max (Ts(max)) +200℃
-Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60-180 secs.
Average ramp up rate (Liquid us Temp (TL) to peak) 3℃/sec. Max
Ts(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3℃/sec. Max
Reflow
-Temperature (TL) (Liquid us) +217℃
-Temperature(tL) 60-150 secs.
Peak Temp (Tp) +260(+0/-5)℃
Time within 5℃ of actual Peak Temp (tp) 30 secs. Max
Ramp-down Rate 6℃/sec. Max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max
Do not exceed +260℃
PXXXXSC Series
                                Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Rev.B_Oct,2019 - 5 - www.wpmtek.com